



Product sheet

info@suntechnology-eg.com https://suntechnology-eg.com Phone 01040706287

DATASHEET | 15.10.2024 | 1 sur 1



LCS³ LEGRAND

Optic drawer 19 inches 1U sliding equipped with 12 SC APC duplex single-mode connectors for 24 fibres

REF. 032166 | EAN. 3414970958389

Metal 19 inches pre-equipped fibre optic drawers with 4 cable entries, supplied with screw fixing kit, 2 cable glands (diameter 13.5 and 16mm), coiling system and splicing cassette.

> Visit e-catalogue

Description

Metal 19 inches pre-equipped fibre optic drawers with 4 cable entries, supplied with screw fixing kit, 2 cable glands (diameter 13.5 and 16mm), coiling system and splicing cassette.

Product charateristics

- Maximum capacity : 12 SC/APC singlemode connectors for 24 fibres
- Sliding : end stop at a 30° angle for easier wiring.
- Panel and optic port marking on dedicated marking areas
- Height 1U, depth 220mm
- Color black

Recommendation / Restriction

• Up to 24 fibres. Suitable for a large number of active devices. Recommended in the generic standards ISO/IEC 11801 and EN 50173.

The product's benefits

Installation

• Supplied with screws and wiring accessories : 4 screws and nuts/4 screws, 2 cable glands (1 x PG16/1 x PG13.5), 2 accessories for coiling the fibres, 1 drawer holder for fixing on the rack, 1 splice holder, fitted but repositionable

Usage

• Panel and optical ports marked on dedicated marking area.

Avantages

• Panel marking area for labelling

Documentation

TECHNICAL DOCUMENTATION

S000095448FR-00.pdf | PDF (1.48Mo)

S000095448EN-00.pdf | PDF (1.08Mo)

→ LE09649AB.pdf | PDF (3.4Mo)

CATALOGUE PAGE & OTHERS

ex223001_1000.pdf | PDF (0.13Mo)